OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

SRIKISHAN SARDA COLLEGE



(Affiliated to Assam University & 'A' Grade Re-accredited with CGPA -3.12 by NAAC) ESTD - 1950

P.O HAILAKANDI, Dist. - HAILAKANDI, PIN - 788 151 (ASSAM) URL: www.sscollegehkd.ac.in E.mail: sscollege@sscollegehkd.ac.in Phone/Fax No. (03844) 222409

Ref: SS/QUOT/2023/263

Date: -15-11-2023

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed quotation affixing non refundable court fee stamp of Rs. 8.25 (Rupees eight and twenty-five paise) only in two bid system is called for the following items from register firm/ supplier for S.S. College, Hailakandi to be received up to 24th November 2023 till 2 P:M by the office of the undersigned & will be opened on the same date & time. If the date for receiving quotation falls on Holiday/ Bandh the quotation will be received on next working day. Bidders may ascertain the details from college website www.sscollegehkd.ac.in

List of Item

- 1. Paver Block (M40)
- 2. Soundproofing & Acoustic Improvement for Auditorium (per sqft)

Terms and conditions:

- For details in regards terms and conditions please visit the College Website -1. www.sscollegehkd.ac.in
- Detail technical specification as per BIS is to be submitted along with the Quotation. 2.
- Rate should be quoted in words and figure clearly. 3.
- Rates should be quoted inclusive spot delivery (Srikishan Sarda College, Hailakandi). 4.
- The rate should be inclusive of taxes and applicable tax should be clearly indicated 5. separately.
- Govt. royalty certificate of articles should be submitted along with bill where applicable 6.
- 1% or 2% TDS will be deducted at the time of payment by the college. 7.
- 2 % of GST will be deduct at the time of payment by the college if amount exceed 2.5 8. laks within this financial year

Bidders Should Submit a Sample piece of Paver Block with a confidential marking 9.

mentioning the confidential marking in bid document.

(Hilal Uddin Laskar) Principal i/c

S. College Hailakandi qe

1. The Advertising Manager, Dainik Jugasankha, for publication in daily newspaper.

2. Dr. P.P. Nath Choudhury, for publication in college website

- 3. Notice Board.
- 4. Gard File.

Principal i/c S.S. College, Hailakandi

Principal-in-charge S.S. College, Hallakar